
Antimicrobial Efficacy — In Vitro — Time Kill Study
Test Objective:

The purpose of this test is to determine the germ killing efficacy of  
KIMCARE* Luxury Foam Instant Hand Sanitizer

Test Method: Time Kill Study

Independent Laboratory:  �Bioscience Laboratories, Study Number 070519-201

Test Date: July 2007

Kimcare* Luxury Foam Moisturizing Instant Hand Sanitizer

Technical Bulletin

Features and Benefits

• �Effective against a wide range of  
microorganisms

• Dispenses as luxury foam

• �Crystal clear formula with a  
light fresh fragrance

• Moisturizing Instant Hand Sanitizer

Microorganism ATCC#
% Reduction 15 

seconds

Enterbacter aerogenes 13048 99.999

Enterococcus faecalis VRE; MDR 51575 99.999

Enterococcus faecium 19434 99.999

Klebsiella pheumoniae 10031 99.999

Pseudomonas aeruginosa 15442 99.999

Staphylococcus aureus 29213 99.999

Streptococcus pneumoniae 6303 99.999

Escherichia coli 11229 99.999

Proteus mirabilis 7002 99.999

Serratia marcescens 14756 99.999

Candida albicans 10231 99.999

Staphylococcus epidermidis 12228 99.998

Salmonella typhi 6539 99.999

Staphylococcus aureus  MRSA 33592 99.999

Streptococcus pyogenus 19615 99.999

Physical Characteristics	

Active Ingredient:	 62% v/v Ethyl Alcohol

Color:	 Clear, Water White

Fragrance:	 Fresh

pH:	 6.5



Kimberly-Clark warrants that its products comply with K-C’s standard specifications as of the delivery date to K-C’s authorized distributors/direct purchasers. Except to the extent prohibited by applicable law: 1) THIS WARRANTY IS 
IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE; 2) K-C is not liable for any kind of special, incidental, or consequential 
damages; and 3) K-C’s liability for breach of contract, tort, or other cause of action shall not exceed the product purchase price. Purchasers and users are deemed to have accepted the above warranty and limitation of liability, and 
cannot change the terms by verbal agreement or by any writing not signed by K-C. To the extent required by applicable law, K-C does not limit its liability for death/injury resulting from K-C’s negligence.
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K00886  K0245-08-02   12/08

Ingredient List					   
Ingredients (INCI Names)

ACTIVE:

62% v/v Ethyl Alcohol 

INACTIVE:

Water 

PEG-10 Dimethicone

Betaine

PEG-7 Glyceryl Cocoate

Meadowfoam Amidopropyl Betaine

Fragrance

Antimicrobial Efficacy — InVitro —  
Minimum Inhibitory Concentration (MICs)	

Test Objective:
The purpose of this test is to determine the minimum  
concentration of the product which will inhibit growth of  
bacterial or fungal organisms in a laboratory study.

Test Date: July 2007

Independent Laboratory:  �Bioscience Laboratories   
Study Number 070520-202

Microorganism ATCC#

MIC 
Expressed 
as Product 

Dilution

Enterbacter aerogenes 13048 1:8

Enterococcus faecalis VRE; MDR 51575 1:8

Enterococcus faecium 19434 1:8

Klebsiella pheumoniae 10031 1:8

Pseudomonas aeruginosa 15442 1:8

Staphylococcus aureus 29213 1:4

Streptococcus pneumoniae 6303 1:16

Escherichia coli 11229 1:8

Proteus mirabilis 7002 1:8

Serratia marcescens 14756 1:8

Candida albicans 10231 1:4

Staphylococcus epidermidis 12228 1:8

Salmonella typhi 6539 1:8

Staphylococcus aureus  MRSA 33592 1:8

Streptococcus pyogenus 19615 1:8


